Product Data Sheet
00813-0500-2654, Rev HC
September 2022
Rosemount™ 214C Temperature Sensors
Primary product benefits
■ High accuracy resistance temperature detectors (RTD) and various thermocouple types offered in a
variety of element configurations
■ Calibration capabilities for increased measurement accuracy for RTDs

■ Calibration certificate to accompany sensor
Specification and selection of product materials, options, or components must be made by the purchaser of the equipment.
Figure 1: Model Number Ordering Example
The numbers below the model string example in Figure 1 correlate to the character place numbers in the ordering table.
Ensure sensor fits thermowell
Rosemount 114C Head length (H) + Immersion length (U) =
Rosemount 214C Sensor insertion length (L).
UH
L
Rosemount 214C September 2022
4 Rosemount 214C Sensors
RTD ordering information
Table 1: Rosemount 214C RTD Quick Order Table
Sheath material
321 SSTSM
Number of elements
Sensor insertion length
0 to 78.5 inches;
¼-in. increments;
w/ English units
Example
3.5 in = 0035;
50 in = 0500
xxxx
0 to 2000 mm;
5mm increments;
w/ Metric units
Example
125 mm = 0125;
1300 mm = 1300
xxxx
Sensor type
Thin- lm; PT100;
-50 to 450 °C
(-58 to 842 °F)
Thin-�lm; PT100
-60 to 600 °C
(-76 to 1112 °F)
T
H
Sensor accuracy
Class A
Class B
A1
B1
units
English/U.S.
customary units
(inches)
Metric units (mm)
E
M
Sensor mounting style
Spring loaded adapter
Adjustable spring
loaded �tting
SL
SA
Welded adapterWA
316 SST material options
316 SST ComponentsM2
Product certification
USA Explosionproof
Canada
Explosionproof